
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021968-2023 

Contract

Automated Section Cutting Machine

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-021968
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ac7f  
Published 28 July 2023, 11:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

Newark Works Castle Road, Castle Road

Port Glasgow

PA14 5NG

Email

procurement@fergusonmarine.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021968-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021968-2023
mailto:procurement@fergusonmarine.com


Page 2 to 5

http://www.fergusonmarine.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3042
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Shipbuilding

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Automated Section Cutting Machine

Reference number

FMPG-2023-009

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38810000 - Industrial process control equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Automated Section Cutting Machine

To improve its manufacturing capability and capacity FMPG have a requirement to
purchase an automated

http://www.fergusonmarine.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427


Page 3 to 5

section cutting machine that will increase FMPG's throughput and quality performance.

The Supplier will provide, install and commission the machine.

The automated robot profile cutting machine should be able to interface with multiple CAD-
CAM toolsets

and use a high-performance plasma cutting head to minimise distortion on thin sections /
stiffeners.

The machine should also be equipped with edge cleaning and marking capability.

The machine to be able to cut edge profiles, scallops and holes on a variety of sections on
steel, stainless steel and aluminium, as detailed below:

All measurements provided in (mm) unless otherwise stated:

Flat Bar: Min size 60x 6 Max Size 300 x 25

Bulb Bar: Min size Min size 80 x 5, Max 430 x 20

Angle Bar: Min size 100 x 75 x 8, Max 200 x 150 x 15

Channel: Min size 70 x 25, Max size 420 x 150 x 25

T-Bar: 100 x 50 x 6, Max 500 x 200 x 20

Section lengths: max length 12m

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38810000 - Industrial process control equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 5

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As per description.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-011947

/Notice/011947-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

FMPG-2023-009

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:740157)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Greenock Sheriff Court

Greenock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T06:07:39+0100
	TCPDF




